Additionally, the City has authority 

pursuant to Chapter 565 of the Acts of 1979 of the General Court, as amended by Chapter 

387 of the Acts of 1980, to restrict the use of land for certain institutional purposes in 

residentially zoned districts which require a lot of one thousand two hundred (1,200) 

square feet or more per dwelling unit. If any residentially zoned districts require a lot of 

one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet or more per dwelling unit, this Section 4.50 

will contain the applicable institutional use regulations. 

Amend Section 4.56 to read as follows: 

4.56TABLE OF INSTITUTIONAL USE REGULATIONS 

Use Categories Inside 
Institutional 
Overlay Districts